Elemental Guardian: Vulturnus

Guards: Raimi

Element: Air

Starting Level: 20

Vital Stats

	Level
	HP
	Atk. Power

	1
	N/A
	N/A

	10
	N/A 
	N/A

	20
	2873
	899

	30
	3274
	1451

	40
	3714
	1614

	50
	4600
	1940

	60
	5494
	2266

	70
	6396
	2593

	80
	7306
	2919

	90
	8224
	3245

	100
	9150
	3571


Attack List

	Level Learned
	Attack
	Description

	20
	Healing Breath
	A gentle wind heals all allies 50%. 

	26
	Vacuum Crush
	A vacuum of wind forms around one enemy, damaging them.

	38
	Gust
	A gust of wind damages all enemies on screen.

	51
	Four Winds
	Winds from the four corners of the globe crush all enemies on screen.

	66
	Eternal Wind
	Heals all allies full and cures all abnormal statuses.


Combination Attack List

	2nd Guardian
	Vulturnus Atk /

2nd EG Atk
	Attack 
	Description

	Afreet
	Vacuum Crush /

Nova Blast
	Fire Dome
	A huge vacuum of flame creates a huge dome, damaging all enemies on screen.

	Khenmu
	Four Winds /

Force of the Nile
	Waters Cross
	The four winds push in water from all directions, crushing all enemies on screen.


